

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (QUASHING) NO. 4608 of 2025

=====

BIPINKUMAR HAJURJI THAKOR
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR P P MAJMUDAR(5284) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MR MEET THAKKAR, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE M. R. MENGDEY

Date : 24/12/2025

ORAL ORDER

The matter shall come up for hearing before this Court on 28.01.2026. It will be open for the petitioner to seek an adjournment before the trial Court.

(M. R. MENGDEY,J)

SAKSHI MAURYA/EL/2